2024-25 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

PAYMENTS

- Make checks payable to <u>Beatitudes of Our Lord School.</u> (cash & credit cards are not accepted)
- \$30.00 Returned Check Fee
- \$30.00 Late Fee
- Past due balances including fees are subject to being added to FACTS account.
- Report cards and test scores may be withheld from families with balances owed.

NEW STUDENT APPLICATION FEE TO BE PAID WITH APPLICATION

\$ 50 New Student Application Fee (per student) – Non-Refundable

FEES TO BE PAID AT REGISTRATION

- \$500 Annual Fee (per family) Non-Refundable
- \$ 200 Late Registration Fee for returning families registering after May 1 Non-refundable
- \$ 100 Kindergarten Fee (per student)
- \$ 275 Grade 8 Graduation Fee (per student)
- \$ 40 Yearbook (each) Optional must be paid at registration

FUNDRAISING TO BE PAID AT REGISTRATION

- \$ 80 Golf Tournament Dinner Community Building Fundraiser (per family)
- \$ 150 Winter Raffle Ticket Fund Raiser (per family)
- \$ 150 Spring Raffle Ticket Fund Raiser (per family)
- \$ 150 Football Mania Tickets (per family)

Raffle tickets are prepaid at registration. You will receive your tickets a few weeks before the drawing. You then keep the money collected from the sale of your tickets.

We strive to keep tuition as reasonable as possible while providing a quality faith-filled education and maintaining the school's financial integrity. Because tuition alone does not cover the actual cost to educate each student, we depend on the participation of all families in fundraising, therefore, participation is mandatory.

TUITION

- Payoff Discount: \$250 off per family for accounts paid in full by August 20.
- All monthly and semi-annual payments must be automatically deducted from bank account through FACTS Tuition Management Co.
- Please review FACTS Tuition Management "Terms and Conditions" regarding policies and fees.
- Tuition is paid over 10 months (August-May) –OR- 11 months (July-May, must be registered by deadline).

STANDARD RATE DISCIPLE RATE

One Student	\$ 5,420	\$ 5,170	Families qualify for the Tuition Disciple Rate by meeting all of the following:
Two Students	\$ 9,775	\$ 9,275	1. LOVE GOD – Attend Sunday Mass.
Three Students	\$12,510	\$11,760	LOVE YOUR PARISH – Register with the parish and for online giving.
Four Students	\$13,880	\$12,880	3. LOVE THE POOR – Participate in <i>Together in Missions</i> and/or <i>Called to Renew</i> campaigns.

SUPPLEMENTAL TUITION OBLIGATION (PER FAMILY)

- Each family is required to raise \$350 in profits from sales/purchases –OR– \$350 Buyout (per family)
- \$350 Buyout: Pay in full at registration –OR– add to tuition payments through FACTS.
- Opportunities are subject to change: Additional Raffle Tickets; Gift Wrap; Candy; and SCRIP earned 4/1/43-3/31/25 (see SCRIP flyer)
- Unfulfilled balance is due in May.
- Profits raised in excess \$350 may be credited to the next school year's tuition, only.
- Families who leave the school will donate all earned STO credit to the school's general fund.

TUITION ASSISTANCE

Beatitudes School utilizes the FACTS Grant Aid Assessments and Catholic Education Foundation to assist families in need of financial assistance. Applications are available upon request in the school office and are due March 1 for the following school year.

OTHER: FEES AND PERMISSION SLIP MUST BE TURNED IN BEFORE STUDENTS MAY PARTICIPATE IN ACTIVITY

IE: Field Trips, Afterschool Enrichment Classes, Athletic Teams, Decathlon Team, etc.

NOTICE TO FAMILIES WITH GRADUATING 8TH GRADERS

Students may participate in year-end graduation activities as long as all tuition and fees are paid in full and service hours have been fulfilled. Report Cards and Diplomas will be withheld from families with outstanding balances until accounts are paid in full.

REFERRAL PROGRAM

Have a new family enroll and both families will receive a \$100 gift card in October.

2024-25 SERVICE HOUR OBLIGATIONS

FAMILY MASS (REQUIRED)

<u>All families are required to volunteer at one family mass a year</u> as a greeter; set-up or serving/clean-up refreshments. Families who fail to participate at a family mass will incur a non-compliance fee of \$30.

Families must volunteer at one family mass AND choose one of the following:

1. Serve an additional 25 hours in another capacity.

Sign-up for service hours at registration and watch the Tuesday Memo for opportunities. Families must turn in monthly service hour forms to receive service hour credit. Volunteers must be VIRTUS trained and fingerprinted if serving when children are present. Unfulfilled service hours will be billed at \$10 per hour and are due in May. Hours served in May and June will be credited to the next years' service hour obligation.

-OR-

Buyout of additional service hours.
\$250 buyout can be paid at registration -OR- added to tuition payments through FACTS.

2024-25 EXTENDED CHILD CARE

FULL-TIME

Families whose students consistently attend daycare are billed monthly the full-time rate from September through May. August and June attendance fees are absorbed in September-May billings.

DROP-IN

Families whose students attend occasionally are billed monthly the drop-in rate for every day attended (August-June). Any student not picked up from school or afterschool activities by pickup time will be sent to daycare and assessed daycare fees.

PAYMENT

Notify the school office in writing prior to any daycare changes.

Daycare is billed monthly by the daycare coordinator and paid to the school office.

Make checks payable to Beatitudes of Our Lord School.

Families utilizing Full-Time daycare are encouraged to have their payments deducted monthly through FACTS.

Families choosing to have daycare fees added to FACTS are to mark this on their financial contract.

Tax Identification Number for Taxes: Daycare costs may be tax deductible. Beatitudes of Our Lord School is a 501c3 non-profit organization under the IRS rules. The IRS does not require a tax ID number from non-profit organizations, and it is Archdiocesan policy not to release tax identification numbers. If you are eligible to claim this deduction, write "tax exempt" where the tax identification number is requested.

BEFORE SCHOOL HOURS: 6:30 AM UNTIL SCHOOL BEGINS

Morning Full-Time Fee:	\$ 60 per student \$110 per family
Morning Drop-In Fee:	\$ 5 per day per student

AFTER SCHOOL HOURS: WHEN SCHOOL IS RELEASED UNTIL 6:00 PM

Afternoon Full-Time Monthly Fee:	\$195 one student \$255 two students \$315 three students \$375 four students
Afternoon Drop-In Fee (M-Th):	\$ 15 per day per student
Afternoon Drop-In Fee (F/Early Dismissal):	\$ 15 per day per student if picked up by 4PM, or \$25 if picked up between 4PM and 6PM

LATE PICK UP FEE: \$5 PER MINUTE AFTER 6 PM.